
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 3966

ANSWERED ON 19TH DECEMBER, 2024


ODOP PROJECT IN ODISHA


3966.  SMT. ANITA SUBHADARSHINI:


    Will the Minister of FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES be pleased to state that:

(a) whether the Government has identified the products under One District One Product

(ODOP) project in the State of Odisha;

(b) if so, the details thereof, district-wise;

(c) whether the Government has any plan to include more agro products of the State in

ODOP during current Fiscal Year; and

(d) if so, the details of the budgetary allocation for the same?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES

(SHRI RAVNEET SINGH)

(a) & (b). One District One Product (ODOP) have been approved in 30 districts of State of

Odisha under Centrally Sponsored- "Pradhan Mantri Formalisation of Micro Food Processing

Enterprises (PMFME)” Scheme as per the details at ANNEXURE.

(c) & (d). The ODOP’s are identified by States / UTs based on the agriculture production, raw material availability, perishability of the product etc. Based on the recommendations of State

Government of Odisha, more agro products can be included in the ODOP. Rs. 75.27 crores (as

Central Share) have been released to the State of Odisha till 31st October, 2024, for implementation of various components of the Scheme including processing of ODOP products.
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ANNEXURE


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) & (b) OF THE LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3966 FOR ANSWER ON 19.12.2024 REGARDING

“ODOP PROJECT IN ODISHA”


 District-wise details of ODOP approved in the State of Odisha under PMFME Scheme

S. No. District ODOP

1 Angul Mango Based Products

2 Balasore Fish Based Products

3 Bargarh Oil seed Based Products (Groundnut)

4 Bhadrak Fish based Products

5 Bolangir Milk Based Products

6 Boudh Dal based Products

7 Cuttack Milk Based Products

8 Deogarh Tamarind Based Products

9 Dhenkanal Milk Based Products

10 Gajapati Pineapple Based Products

11 Ganjam Fish Based Products

12 Jagatsinghapur Milk Based Products

13 Jajpur Oil seed Based Products (Groundnut)

14 Jharsuguda Spices Based Product (Chilli)

15 Kalahandi Fish Based Product

16 Kandhamal Spices Based Products (Turmeric)

17 Kendrapara Milk Based Products

18 Keonjhar Urad Based Products

19 Khordha Fish Based Products

20 Koraput Spices Based Products (Ginger)

21 Malkangiri Millet Based Products

22 Mayurbhanj Honey Based Products

23 Nabarangapur Maize Based Products

24 Nayagarh Sugarcane Based products

25 Nuapada Millet Based Products

26 Puri Milk Based Products

27 Rayagada Tamarind Based Products

28 Sambalpur Spices Based product (Chilli)

29 Subarnapur Mango Based Products

30 Sundargarh Mushroom based Products


*****

